eWONeWONeWONeWON 2001CD™
Installation Guide
Rev. 1.3
Cool
Internet
Telecontrol
Solutions
Ethernet Gateway

page 5 of 30
 1.5 Part Numbers and internal options
Part Number structure of the eWON product range:
EWaabzm
Where:
aa = Type of hardware platform
• 31 = eWON2001CD™
b = Power supply
• 2 = Low voltage 12-24DC power supply
z = Serial Port type
• 0 = RS232 / RS422 / RS485 serial port
• 6 = MPI port
m= Modem
• 3 = ISDN EU modem
• 4 = PSTN 56k modem
• 8 = GPRS quad band
• A = HSUPA modem
• B = UMTS Global
Examples of Part Numbers for the eWON2001CD™ platform:
Type/Description Part Number
eWON2001CD™/ISDN (ISDN modem) EW31203
eWON2001CD™/PSTN 56 (PSTN 56 modem) EW31204
eWON2001CD™/GSM/GPRS (GSM/GPRS modem) EW31208
eWON2001CD™/HSUPA (HSUPA modem) EW3120A
eWON2001CD™/UMTS (UMTS Global modem) EW3120B
eWON2001CD™-MPI/PSTN 56 (PSTN 56 modem) EW31264
Table 1: Examples of Part Numbers
eWONeWONeWONeWON 2001CD™
Installation Guide ver 1.3
page 6 of 30
 2 eWON technical documentation
The eWON technical documentation is structured in 4 different levels as shown in the table below:
All those manuals are available for download in pdf format on the eWON website: http://support.ewon.biz.
Level Title Contents
1
Hardware
Installation Guide
(the present document)
Detailed description of the hardware platform,
of its interfaces, available options.
Hardware specifications, conformity to
standards.
Installation recommendations and pinout of
the connectors.
Exists for  each eWON type.
2
Software
Reference Guides
Exhaustive reference guides to use all
advanced functions of the eWON.
• General Reference Guide (RG-001)
• Programming Guide (RG-002)
• Web reference guide (RG-003)
3 Application User Guides
Guides covering one application topic.
For examples:
• eWON Getting Started
• eWON MPI-Teleservice
• Unitelway topology Gateway XIP
• ...
4 Knowledge Base
Small document about one technical topic.
For examples:
• How to do a PING function with Basic
• eWON serial number structure
• eWON modem type
• ...
Table 2: eWON technical documentation different levels
eWONeWONeWONeWON 2001CD™
Installation Guide ver 1.3
page 7 of 30
 3 Housing and markings
 3.1 Housing Interfaces